



Gulf | Sotheby's

INTERNATIONAL REALTY

NAME: Charles C. Stoner, as Trustee

DATE SELLER PURCHASED PROPERTY: 1.31.2024

GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT PROPERTY:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 862 Grande Pass Way Boca Grande FL 33921

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Hill Tide Estates as described in Instrument #2017000012430 Lot 4, Lee County, Florida

NOTICE TO BUYER AND SELLER:

In Florida, a Seller is obligated to disclose to a Buyer all known facts that materially affect the value of the property being sold and that are not readily observable. This disclosure statement is designed to assist Seller in complying with the disclosure requirements under Florida law and to assist the Buyer in evaluating the property being considered. This disclosure statement concerns the condition of the real property located at above address. It is not a warranty of any kind by the Seller or any Licensee in this transaction. It is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties the parties may wish to obtain. It is based only upon Seller's knowledge of the property condition. This disclosure is not intended to be a part of any contract for sale and purchase. All parties may refer to this information when they evaluate, market, or present Seller's property to prospective Buyers.

The following representations are made by the Seller(s) and are not the representations of any real estate licensees.

1. CLAIMS & ASSESSMENTS

a. Are you aware of existing, pending, or proposed legal actions, claims, special assessments, municipal service taxing or benefit charges or unpaid assessments affecting the property? NOX YES I If yes, explain:

Tract A Special Assessment in the amount of \$24,000 has been paid in full. There could be assessments for pier remodel.

b. Have any local, state, or federal authorities notified you of a violation of governmental regulation or violation of

covenant restrictions? NOXYES If yes, explain:____

c. Are you aware of any eminent domain proceedings involving the property? NOXYES [] If yes, explain: ____

2. USE RESTRICTIONS

- Are You Aware:
 - a. of any subdivision, municipality or other recorded covenants, conditions or restrictions? NO XYES
 - b. of any resale restrictions? NO YES
 - c. of any restrictions on leasing the property? NO I YES 🔀
 - d. of any right of first refusal to purchase the property? NO XYES
 - e. If any answer to questions 2a-2d is yes, please explain:

The Buyer is required to pay a \$2500 resale assessment to Hill Tide Estates Owner's Association at closing.

Once the home is constructed, minimum lease requirement of 1 month, no more than x3 / year.

3. SURVEY

a. Has the land been surveyed? NO YES XIIf yes, which person or company performed the survey: ____

Shremshock Surveying 2024

- b. Has this land been platted? NO YES Kif yes, has a certificate of survey been completed? NO YES Ki
- c. Are you aware of any encroachments or boundary line disputes? NO XYES
- d. Are you aware of any easements other than utility/drainage easements? NOXYES
- e. Are you aware if the property is in an earthquake zone? NO X YES

Are you aware if the property contains wetlands area? NOXYES

Seller (10) and Buyer (____) (____) acknowledge receipt of a copy of this page, which is Page 1 of 3 Pages.

4. ENVIRONMENT

Are You Aware:

a. of any substances, materials, products, pollutants or contaminants which may be an environmental hazard, such as, but not limited to, asbestos, urea formaldehyde, radon gas, fuel, propane or chemical storage tanks (active or

abandoned), or contaminated soil or water on the property? NO 🔀 YES 🗌 If yes, explain: _____

b. of any abandoned wells, buried storage tanks or buried debris or waste on the property? NOXYES If yes, explain:

c. of any clean up, repairs, or remediation of the property due to hazardous substances, pollutants or contami-

nants? NO XYES If yes, explain: ____

d. of any endangered or protected species on the property such as scrub jays, manatees, turtles, sea turtles or nests of endangered or protected species? NOXYES

e. of any electromagnetic fields located on the property? NO XYES

f. of any condition or proposed change in the vicinity of the property that does or will materially affect the value of the property, such as, but not limited to, proposed development or proposed roadways? NO XYES If any answer to questions 4a-4f is yes, please explain:

5. FLOOD

Are You Aware:

a. if the property is designated in a 100 year flood plain? NO I YES

b. if the property has been flooded? NO XYES

c. if there has been drainage problems affecting the property or adjacent properties? NO XYES

If any answer to questions 5a-5c is yes, please explain: ____

6. CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY

a. Have any soil tests been performed? NO XYES

b. Are you aware of any fill or uncompacted soils? NO [YES]

c. Are you aware of any settling, soil movement, or sinkhole problems on the property or on adjacent

properties? NO XYES

d. Are you aware of any dead or diseased trees on the property? NO XYES

If any answer to questions 6a-6d is yes, please explain: _

Some of the landscaping within the Hill Tide community is recovering after recent storm activity.

 $\frac{1}{2}$, and Buyer (_____) (____) acknowledge receipt of a copy of this page, which is Page 2 of 3 Pages.

VLDS-1 Rev 10/07

Seller

7. UTILITIES

a. What type of irrigation does the property have? None

b. Have percolation tests been performed? NO XYES _yes, when and by which person or company: _____

c. Does the property have connection to the following: public water? NO YES 🗙 public sewer? NO 🗌 YES 🗙
private water system off the property? NO XYES water well? NO YES septic tank? NO YES
electric utility? NO YES Anatural gas service? NO YES
d. Does the boundary of the property have connection to the following: public water system access? NOXYES
private water system access? NO YES electric service access? NO YES natural gas access? NO YES
telephone system access? NO 🗌 YES 🗙
e. Have any utility charges been paid? NO I YES I If yes, which charges were paid?:
No utilities are currently connected.

8. OTHER MATTERS:

Is there anything else that materially affects the value of the property? NOXYES

If yes, explain: See all rules/regs along with the Architectural Review Board's requirements for building. Minimum build of 3,000 sq

ft required.

it required.		

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SELLER

The undersigned Seller represents that the information set forth in the above disclosure statement is accurate and complete to the best of the Seller's knowledge on the date signed below. Seller does not intend for this disclosure statement to be a warranty or guaranty of any kind. Seller hereby authorizes disclosure of the information contained in this disclosure statement to prospective Buyers of the property. Seller understands and agrees that Seller will notify the Buyer in writing within five business days after Seller becomes aware that any information set forth in this disclosure statement has become inaccurate or incorrect in any way during the term of the pending purchase by the Buyer.

Seller:	Charles C. Stoner	//	Charles C. Stoner, as Trustee	Date:	03/18/25	
	(signature)		(print)			
Seller:		/		Date:		
	(signature)		(print)			

RECEIPT AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF BUYER

Seller is using this form to disclose Seller's knowledge of the condition of the property as of the date signed by Seller. This disclosure form is not a warranty of any kind. The information contained in the disclosure is limited to information to which the seller has knowledge. It is not intended to be a substitute for any inspections or professional advice the Buyer may wish to obtain. Independent professional inspections are encouraged and may be helpful to verify the condition of the property. Buyer understands these representations are not made by any real estate licensee.

Buyer hereby acknowledges having received a copy of this disclosure statement.

Buyer:		/	Date:
	(signature)	(print)	
Buyer:		/	Date:
-	(signature)	(print)	
Seller	and Buyer () () ackno	owledge receipt of a copy of this page, which is I	Page 3 of 3 Pages.
VLDS-1 Rev 10/07			©2007 Florida Realtors®